MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




120th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2001

Legislative Document No. 1132
H.P. 860 House of Representatives, February 22, 2001

An Act to Deappropriate Funds for Dues of the Legislature and Governor
and Out-of-State Travel by the Legislature.

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and
ordered printed.

.
.

WM 7N. 7774%‘%,«&/»1//(

MILLICENT M. MacFARLAND, Clerk
Presented by Representative CRESSEY of Baldwin.

Cosponsored by Representatives: DAVIS of Falmouth, GLYNN of South Portland,
KASPRZAK of Newport, MacDOUGALL of North Berwick, WATERHOUSE of Bridgton.

Printed on recycled paper



10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46

48

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

2001-02 2002-03
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
Administration - Executive
Governor’s Office
All Other ($52,525) ($53,200)

Provides for the
deappropriation of funds from
the elimination of funding
for dues for the National
Governors' Association.

Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

2001-02 2002-03
LEGISLATURE
Legislature
All Other ($180,635) ($184,887)
Provides for the
deappropriation of funds due
to the elimination of all
out-of-state travel costs.
Commission on Interstate
Cooperation
All Other (168,760) (177,198)
Provides for the

deappropriation of funds due
to the elimination of funds
budgeted for the payment of
dues by the Legislature to

Page 1-LR2196(1)



10
12
14

16

the Council of State
Governments and the National

Conference of State
Legislatures.
LEGISLATURE
TOTAL ($349,395) ($362,085)
SUMMARY

This bill eliminates funding for out-of-state travel by
Legislators and staff to the Legislature. This bill also
eliminates funding for the payment of dues to the Council of
State Govermnments, the National Conference of State Legislatures
and the National Governors' Association.

Page 2-LR2196(1)





