MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



120th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2001

Legislative Document

H.P. 860

House of Representatives, February 22, 2001

Millient M. Mac Failand

No. 1132

An Act to Deappropriate Funds for Dues of the Legislature and Governor and Out-of-State Travel by the Legislature.

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

MILLICENT M. MacFARLAND, Clerk

Presented by Representative CRESSEY of Baldwin. Cosponsored by Representatives: DAVIS of Falmouth, GLYNN of South Portland, KASPRZAK of Newport, MacDOUGALL of North Berwick, WATERHOUSE of Bridgton.

2	Be it enacted by the People of the State of M	aine as follows:	
4	Sec. 1. Appropriation. The follow from the General Fund to carry out the		
6		2001-02	2002-03
8	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT		
10	Administration - Executive Governor's Office		
12	All Other	(\$52,525)	(\$53,200)
14			,
16	Provides for the deappropriation of funds from		
18	the elimination of funding		
20	for dues for the National Governors' Association.		
22			
24	Sec. 2. Appropriation. The follow		appropriated
	from the General Fund to carry out the	purposes of thi	is Act.
26	from the General Fund to carry out the	purposes of thi 2001-02	2002-03
	from the General Fund to carry out the LEGISLATURE	-	
26		-	
26 28	LEGISLATURE	-	2002-03
26 28 30	LEGISLATURE Legislature All Other Provides for the	2001-02	2002-03
26 28 30 32	LEGISLATURE Legislature All Other Provides for the deappropriation of funds due to the elimination of all	2001-02	2002-03
26 28 30 32 34	LEGISLATURE Legislature All Other Provides for the deappropriation of funds due to the elimination of all out-of-state travel costs.	2001-02	2002-03
26 28 30 32 34 36	LEGISLATURE Legislature All Other Provides for the deappropriation of funds due to the elimination of all	2001-02	2002-03
26 28 30 32 34 36 38	LEGISLATURE Legislature All Other Provides for the deappropriation of funds due to the elimination of all out-of-state travel costs. Commission on Interstate	2001-02	2002-03
26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40	LEGISLATURE Legislature All Other Provides for the deappropriation of funds due to the elimination of all out-of-state travel costs. Commission on Interstate Cooperation All Other Provides for the	2001-02 (\$180,635)	2002-03 (\$184,887)
26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42	LEGISLATURE Legislature All Other Provides for the deappropriation of funds due to the elimination of all out-of-state travel costs. Commission on Interstate Cooperation All Other	2001-02 (\$180,635)	2002-03 (\$184,887)

2	the Council of State Governments and the National Conference of State		
4	Legislatures.		
6	LEGISLATURE		
8	TOTAL (\$349,395) (\$362,085)		
10	SUMMARY		
12	This bill eliminates funding for out-of-state travel by Legislators and staff to the Legislature. This bill also		
14	eliminates funding for the payment of dues to the Council of State Governments, the National Conference of State Legislatures		
1 6	and the National Governors' Association.		